

Department of Community Development

801 228th Avenue SE ■ Sammamish, WA 98075 ■ phone: 425-295-0500 ■ fax: 295-295-0600 ■ web: www.sammamish.us

DIRECTOR'S CODE INTERPRETATION 2021 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC) and Appendix C COD2024-00777

Date of Notice: October 2, 2024

Appeal Period: October 3, 2024 – October 24, 2024

Staff Contact: Brian Kirkland, Building Services Manager – bkirkland@sammamish.us

Code Interpretation Summary: The City of Sammamish has adopted Appendix C of the 2021 UPC.

Appeal Period: This decision may be appealed to the City of Sammamish Hearing Examiner pursuant to the provisions of the <u>Sammamish Municipal Code (SMC) 16.20.520</u>. Appeals must be submitted in writing with the appropriate filing fee and received by 5:00 p.m. on the last day of the appeal period at City Hall. Appeal instructions are available at City Hall or are available upon request at (425) 295-0500.

Inquiries regarding the decision and appeal process, as well as requests to view documents pertinent to the interpretation, may be made at the City of Sammamish City Hall, Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

City of Sammamish City Hall, Permit Center 801 228th Avenue SE Sammamish, Washington 98075